CLASS DESCRIPTIONS

SCHOOLING HUNTER DIVISION

Open to horses and ponies. Trotting in corners will not be penalized.

1-2
3
4

Fences 2™- 2'3”.
Schooling Hunter
WHVPHA Schooling Hunter
Schooling Hunter U/S

PRE-CHILD/PRE-ADULT HUNTER DIVISION

Junior or Amateur riders who have not shown over fences 2°0” or higher.

5
6
7

Classes split if entries warrant. Fences not to exceed 2'.
Pre-Child / Pre-Adult Hunter

WHVPHA Pre-Child / Pre- Adult Hunter
Pre-Child / Pre-Adult Hunter U/S

PRE-CHILD/PRE-ADULT EQUITATION DIVISION

Junior or Amateur riders who have not shown over fences 2°0” or higher.

8
9
10

11
12
13

14

70
71

Classes split if entries warrant. Fences not to exceed 2'.
Pre-Child / Pre-Adult Fences

WHVPHA Pre-Child / Pre- Adult Fences
Pre-Child / Pre-Adult Hunter Flat

CHILDREN’S/ADULT 2° HUNTER DIVISION

Open to Junior or Amateur riders. Fence height 2".
Children’s / Adult Hunter
WHVPHA Children’s / Adult Hunter*
Children’s / Adult Hunter U/S

WHVPHA Children’s / Adult 2° Medal w/test on course

M&S Pony Medal
M&S Children’s Pony Hunter Classic

15
16
17
18

72
73

SADDLE RIVER EQUESTRIAN

CHILDREN’S/ADULT 2°6” HUNTER DIVISION

Open to Junior or Amateur riders. Fence height 2°6”.

Children’s / Adult Hunter

WHVPHA Children’s / Adult Hunter*

Children’s / Adult Hunter U/S

WHVPHA Children’s / Adult 2°6” Medal w/test on course

M&S Bit O Straw
M&S 2’6” Medal

LOW/HIGH HUNTER DIVISION

Fences about 2°6” for Low and 2°9™-3’ for High. Entries will be split if warranted.

20-21
22
23

25
26
27

28
74

75
77

Low/high Hunter
WHVPHA Low / High Hunter
Low/high Hunter

CHILDREN’S/ADULT 3’ HUNTER DIVISION

Open to Junior or Amateur riders. Fence height 2'.
Children’s / Adult Hunter
WHVPHA Children’s / Adult Hunter*
Children’s / Adult Hunter U/S

WHVPHA Children’s / Adult 3° Medal with test on course
M&S Child / Adult Hunter Classic 3’

M&S Child / Adult 3’ Medal

M&S 3°3” Horsemanship Medal

LEADLINE

U/S Riders 8 yrs. of age and under. May not enter any other division.

29
30
31

Leadline walk only
WHVPHA Leadline walk trot
Leadline walk trot off line



CLASS DESCRIPTIONS

SHORT/LONG STIRRUP EQUITATION DIVISION

Open to ALL riders who have not jumped 2’ or over. Entries will be
split by age if warranted. Riders may not enter any other division at this show
except pleasure or SS/LS hunter. Fences 18"

32 SS/LS Walk-Trot
33 WHVPHA SS/LS Walk-Trot-Cantor
34 SS/LS Crossrails

SHORT/LONG STIRRUP HUNTER DIVISION

Open to ALL riders who have not jumped 2’ or over. Entries will be split by age

if warranted. Riders may not enter any other division at this show except
pleasure or SS/LS equitation. Fences 18”.

35 SS/LS Hunter over fences
36 WHVPHA SS/LS Hunter over fences
37 SS/LS U/S

BEGINNER RIDER DIVISION

Open to adults and junior riders who have not jumped 2’ or over. Classes will
be split by age if entries warrant. Crossrails will be once around. Trotting will
not be penalized. Riders not eligible for any other division except Pleasure.

38  Beg. Rider Walk-Trot

39  Beg. Rider Walk-Trot-Cantor
40 Beg. Rider Crossrails

41  WHVPHA Beg. Rider Crossrails

MINI STIRRUP DIVISION
Open to adults and junior riders who have not shown in the short stirrup or
beginner rider division. Classes split by age if entries warrant. Riders not
eligible for any other division except Pleasure.
42  Mini-Stirrup ground poles
43  Mini-Stirrup Hunter
44  Mini-Stirrup Pleasure
45  WHVPHA Mini-Stirrup Equitation

SADDLE RIVER EQUESTRIAN

PLEASURE DIVISION

Horses and ponies to be judged on manners, performance and
soundness at the walk, trot and cantor. May be asked to halt and/or back.

46-47 Pleasure Horse or Pony
48  WHVPHA Pleasure Horse or Pony

JUMPER DIVISION

ITTY BITTY JUMPER

Fences 2'3”
50 WHVPHA lity Bitty Jumper Table Il 2B
51 Ity Bitty Jumper Table Il 2c
52 Ity Bitty Jumper Table Il 1A

LOW TRAINING JUMPER

Fences 2’6"
53  WHVPHA lity Bitty Jumper Table Il 2B
54 ity Bitty Jumper Table Il 2c
55  ltty Bitty Jumper Table Il 1A

HIGH SCHOOLING JUMPER

Fences 3’
56  WHVPHA lity Bitty Jumper Table Il 2B
57  lity Bitty Jumper Table Il 2c
58 Ity Bitty Jumper Table Il 1A



